# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON POLYMER, INC.	07/17/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CORPORATION
Street Address:	3000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE NORTH
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT
City:	MOUNT OLIVE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08728-1234

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10710654

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)324-6823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343241697 Email: ellism@basf.com **BASF CORPORATION** Correspondent Name: 1609 BIDDLE AVENUE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ANNE GERRY SABOURIN Address Line 4: WYANDOTTE, MICHIGAN 48192

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE GERRY SABOURIN

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=aSSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 017956 FRAME: 0984** 

500127591

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Johnson Polymer, Inc., now known as Johnson Polymer, LLC, of 8310 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177-0902, United States is an owner of and an Applicant of the following Patent Application:

Patent Application of Johnson Polymer, LLC

Docket Title Application Filing First Name No. Date Inventor

JD-308A MODIFIED ANIONICALLY 10/710,654 07/27/2004 Gary A Deeter POLYMERIZED POLYMERS

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation of 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 08728-1234, United States, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said Patent/Patent Applications and all national applications filed therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson Polymer, LLC hereby assigns to BASF Corporation all right, title, and interest to said Patent/Patent Applications and all national applications filed therefrom as of the date signed below.

Dated this $17^{4/2}$ day of $5u/y$ , 2006.
Johnson Polymer, LLC By
David C. Quast Title: Secretary
Attest:
STATE OF WISCONSIN )  COUNTY OF RACINE )
subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of July, 2006  Must Me Mills State of Wisconsin  My Coumission Expires 01/28/2007.

PATENT REEL: 017956 FRAME: 0985